On Friday, January 5, 2018, the Borough repaired a water main break on Sunset Drive and issued a boil water advisory to residents in the immediate area of the repairs.
The Borough received the test results indicating the water is clear and safe for consumption. The boil water advisory is now lifted.
 
The Borough is following NJDEP regulations and guidance. Those impacted were along Sunset Drive between Mary Jo Crest and Hillcrest Lane.
 
The Borough views this as an extremely important matter and takes all necessary steps to communicate with the public and address all issues associated with this matter.
Any questions can be forwarded to waterinfo@highbridge.org.